Ku-ring-gai Council - Lindfield Village Hub Reference Committee

Home > Current projects & priorities > Key priorities > Activate Ku-ring-gai > Activate Lindfield > Lindfield Village Hub Reference Committee

Lindfield Village Hub Reference Committee

Expression of Interest 13-2018

Lindfield Village Hub is an ambitious urban renewal project proposed by Ku-ring-gai Council to revitalise Lindfield town centre. When completed, the Village Hub – located on the western edge of Lindfield - will transform this area into an attractive, vibrant and dynamic urban village. The project will deliver a carefully planned mix of community buildings, public open spaces, new homes, alongside new dining and retail experiences. Council has resolved to convene a Reference Committee for the Lindfield Village Hub development.

Role of the Committee

To provide advice to Council on community related development outcomes limited to the following areas:

- · Communication and engagement
- · Place making
- · Environmental sustainability
- · Planning and design outcomes
- · Service delivery
- · Social procurement

Note the Reference Committee will not deliberate on any matters considered as commercial in confidence; which includes but is not limited to financial and economic viability, tender and procurement methodology or evaluation matters.

Membership

The Committee's Membership will comprise:

- Mayor (chairperson) and 3 Councillors
- 5 community representatives
- 1 representative from Transport for NSW and
- 1 representative from Roads & Maritime Services

Council advertised for 5 volunteer community representatives who can contribute to the outcomes listed above.

View Lindfield Village Hub Reference Committee Terms of Reference (pdf. 126KB)

Council requires committee member nominees to meet the following prerequisite requirements:

- Provide evidence of being a resident, ratepayer or business owner of the Ku-ring-gai local government area.
- Members must demonstrate an understanding of the project vision, objectives and its complexity.

Nomination to the Reference Committee

Nominations closed 7 March 2018.

Contact

For any enquiries, please email kmc@kmc.nsw.gov.au